	Date:	
CREDIT UNION	Member Account Number:	
P.O. Box 1071 Poughkeepsie, NY	Share ID(s):	
12602-1071 845.463.3011 hvcu.org	Joint Owner's Member Acct Number:	

HUDSON VALLEY CREDIT UNION RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

- 2. We further hereby AGREE TO AND DO HEREBY JOINTLY AND SEVERALLY INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE RELEASEES from any loss, liability, damages, claims or costs, including court costs and attorney's fees, that they may incur due to the removal of the Removed Joint Owner from the Share(s).
- 3. It is our express intent that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement shall bind our heirs, assigns and personal representatives, and shall be deemed as a RELEASE, WAIVER, DISCHARGE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE the above named RELEASEES. We hereby further agree that this Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Primary Owner's Name		ID Type	Issued By
Date Issued	ID#		Exp. Date
Primary Owner's Signatu	re		Date
Joint Owner's Name		ID Туре	Issued By
Date Issued	ID#		Exp. Date
Joint Owner's Signature			Date